Pinellas County

\ COUNT?%gRDM\OSEIONERS K
M

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-1996A Version: 1

Type: Contract/Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 11/7/2017 In control: Public Works

On agenda: 5/8/2018 Final action: 5/8/2018

Title: Award of bid to M.T.M. Contractors, Inc., for the Haines-Bayshore Road Sidewalk Improvement
project.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FE Agreement with M T M Contractors Inc, 2. Agreement 178-0089-CP vendor signed, 3. Project
Financial Overview, 4. Project Location, 5. Bid Tabulation

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Subject:
Award of bid to M.T.M. Contractors, Inc., for the Haines-Bayshore Road Sidewalk Improvement
project.

Recommended Action:
Approval of the award of bid to M.T.M. Contractors, Inc., for the Haines-Bayshore Road Sidewalk
Improvement project from US 19 N to Sunrise Boulevard

Bid no. 178-0089-CP(RG); PID No.002102A ; in the amount of $685,546.05 on the basis of being the
lowest responsive, responsible bid received meeting specifications; all work is expected to be
completed within 120 consecutive calendar days. Authorize the Chairman to sign and Clerk of Court
to attest.

Strategic Plan:
Ensure Public Health, Safety, and Welfare
2.5 Enhance pedestrian and bicycle safety

Practice Superior Environmental Stewardship
3.2 Preserve and manage environmental lands, beaches, parks, and historical assets
3.3 Protect and improve the quality of our water, air, and other natural resources

Foster Continual Economic Growth and Vitality

4.4 Invest in infrastructure to meet current and future needs

4.5 Provide safe and effective transportation systems to support the efficient flow of motorists,
commerce, and regional connectivity.

Summary:
The purpose of this project is to construct new sidewalk and an unpaved shoulder along the south

Pinellas County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/5/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 17-1996A, Version: 1

side of Haines Bayshore Road from east of US 19 to Sunrise Boulevard.

The proposed sidewalk will provide connectivity between the residential neighborhoods,
Clearwater Central Catholic High School and ultimately the Duke Energy Trail for pedestrians and
bicyclists.

Background Information:

On February 9, 2018, the Purchasing Department, on behalf on the Public Works Department,
released an Invitation to Bid (ITB) for the above referenced services. The ITB resulted in four (4)
responsive bid submittals.

Fiscal Impact:
Expenditure not to exceed $685,546.05

Funding is derived from Capital Improvement Program Budget: Transportation and Traffic Flow,
Sidewalk Projects program allocation. The source of funding is provided by a federal pass-through
grant administered by the Florida Department of Transportation through a Local Agency Program
agreement.

Staff Member Responsible:
Rahim Harji, Assistant County Administrator
Joe Lauro, Director, Purchasing

Partners:
N/A

Attachments:

Agreement

Bid Tabulation

Project Financial Overview
Project Location Map

Pinellas County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/5/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

